Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

" YE@K Tecair 1 Spare Parts

ITEM 20:- AXLE RESTRAINT STRAP | ITEM 20:- AXLE RESTRAINT STRAP
(NYLON) - STANDARD (WIRE ROPE)
PART NO. RIDE HT (mm) LENGTH (mm) | PART NO. RIDE HT (mm) LENGTH (mm)
61786866/970 200 970 61787975/970 200 970 :
61786866/1070 280 1070 61787975/1070 280 1070
61786866/1170 300 1170 61787975/1170 300 1170
61786866/1270 350 1270 61787975/1270 350 1270
61786866/1370 400 1370 61787975/1370 400 1370




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

YRK Tecair 1 Spare Parts
Item

Part No. Description
1 61SB507570 Spring - 11 tonne (includes pivot bush)
61SB787800 Spring - 9 tonne (includes pivot bush)
2 61505859/01 Air Spring 300-400 ride ht
61506243/01 Air Spring 200 ride ht
3 61787850 Axle seat (refer York)
4 61506717/01 Shock absorber heavy duty (bar pin type)
61506717/02 Shock absorber heavy duty (eye type)
5 61507121 Front hanger 200 ride ht
61507741/02 Front hanger 300 ride ht
61507741/03 Front hanger 350 ride ht
61507741/04 Front hanger 400 ride ht
61787669 Front hanger 600 ride ht
6 61SB786152 Top shocker bolt assembly
7 61506235 Springclamp plate
8 61SB786153 Bottom shocker bolt assembly
9 61SB506247 Pivot bolt M30x3.5 assembly
10 61SB506245/320  'U’ bolt M24x320mm assembly
11 61506242 Pivotbush
12 61506234 Trackingplate
13 61506284 Shim - upper
14 61506294 Shim - lower \
15 61787673 Shocker bush - Boge
16 61787837 Sleeve - shocker bush
17 49L.NM12 Nyloc nut M12
18 61506196 Air bag top plate - 200/300 ride ht.
61506190/03 Air bag top plate - 350 ride ht.
61506190/04 Air bag top plate - 400/600 ride ht.
61506190/05 Air bag top plate - 450 ride ht.
19 61787688 Airbag reinforcing plate offset bags (80mm)
20 See page 64 Axle restraint strap
21 61SB786154 Bolt assembly axle restraint strap (nylon)
61SB786155 Bolt assembly axle restraint (wire rope)
22 49SHM12175080  Socket head bolt M12x1.75x80
23 - 49HBM12175030 Hex bolt M12x1.75x30
24 49SWM12 Springwasher M 12
25 49CSM12175070  Countersunk bolt M12x1.75x70
26 61506227 Tecair 1 pivot boss
27 61506226 Tecair 1 wear pad
28 61506225/01 Shock absorber boss - pre 1995 (shouldered)
61506225/02 Shock absorber boss - 1995 onwards (straight)
# 61506248 Bar pin - lower shocker
# 61786910 Levelling valve (standard)
# 61786827 Levelling valve (fastacting)
# 61100558 Linkageassembly for levelling valve
# 49SHM12175040  Stud socket head



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

WDIRIL




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

WIRIK

Tecair 2 Spare Parts

Item

u:.pr.—-i

O 00 3 O

—
<

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

\ La_:_t&

61SB787808
61506243/01
61787801
61787803
61787805
61787805/5
61787805/1
61787805/6
61787805/2
61787805/3
61SB786152
61787807
61SB786156
61SB506247

61SB506245/270
615B506245/290

61506242

49HBM12175065
49HBM12175055

61787804

49HBM12175030

49SWM12
49LNM12
61506196
61506190/01
61506190/03
61506190/08
61506190/04
61506190/07
61787832
61787830
61787921
61506225/01
61506225/02
61787805/10
61787805/11
61786910
61786827
61100558

Description

Spring - 9 tonne (includes pivot bush)
Air Spring

Axle seat (refer York)

Shock absorber heavy duty

Front hanger - 235/420 ride ht.

Front hanger - 260/445 ride ht.

Front hanger - 285/470 ride ht.

Front hanger - 310/495 ride ht.

Front hanger - 335/520 ride ht.

Front hanger - 360/545 ride ht.

Top shocker bolt assembly
Clampplate

Bottom shocker bolt assembly

Pivot bolt M30 x 3.5 assembly

'U’ bolt M24x270mm assembly

'U’ bolt M24x290mm assembly (Thomas)
Pivotbush

Hex bolt M12x1.75x65

Hex bolt M12x1.75x55

Dowel pin (spring)

Hex bolt M12x1.75x30
Springwasher M12

Nyloc nut M12

Air bag top plate - 235/420 ride ht.
Air bag top plate - 260/445 ride ht.
Air bag top plate - 285/470 ride ht.
Air bag top plate - 310/495 ride ht.
Air bag top plate - 335/520 ride ht.
Air bag top plate - 360/545 ride ht.
Air bag bottom plate

Wrapper leaf

Shock absorber rubber bush -Boge
Shock absorber boss - pre 1995 (shouldered)
Shock absorber boss - 1995 onwards (straight)
Hanger pivot boss

Hanger wear pad (plate)

Levelling valve (standard)

Levelling valve ( fast acting)
Linkage assembly for levelling valve



|
D€ 0) 39 (@l Tecair FB Suspension Spare Parts

A Q@ B
v =4




item

1

o H* ~NoO O, HOWON

© 31 3}t

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

[YORK

Your Partner in Transport

Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

Tecair FB Suspension Spare Parts

Part No.
61610001/01
61610001/02
61610008
61SB610009
61610013
61610012

Description

Front suspension hanger L.H.
Front suspension hanger R.H.
Front hanger - locking bar
Pivot pin assembly

Pivot bush (inner)

Pivot bush (outer)

Overslung/Undersiung beam assembly. Refer York.

61610205
61610043
61610044
61610128
61610049
61610050
61610121
61610122
61610052
61610053
61610129
61610130
61610062
61610234/01
61610234/02
61610054
61610055
61SB786157
61610065/01
61610065/03
61786866/590
49HB5/8UNC3.25
49FWH5/8
61610067
49HBM12175030
49SWM12
49FWM12
61786911
61786827
61100558

Airbag top mount assembily

Air spring piston assy (720N) (190/400 ride ht)
Air spring piston assy (644N) (150/300/370 ride ht)
Airbag bottom plate (sealed bag)

Airbag 720N (190/400 ride ht)

Airbag 644N (150/300/370 ride ht)
Airbag-sealed (1R12-092) (190/400 ride ht)
Airbag-sealed (1R11-039) (150/300/370 ride ht)
Shock absorber (190/400 ride ht)

Shock absorber (150/300/370 ride ht)

Shock absorber bush (190/400 ride ht)

Shock absorber sieeve

Shock absorber bush (150/370 ride ht)
Shock absorber bush (Boge)

Shock absorber bush sleeve (Boge)

Top shocker bracket - standard

Top shocker bracket - subframe

Top shocker bolt assembly

Restraint strap - blue (150/300/370 ride ht)
Restraint strap - black (190/400/420 ride ht)
Restraint strap - green(undersiung heavy duty)
Hex bolt 5/8" UNC x 3.25"

Flat washer heavy 5/8"

Chassis stop

Hex bolt M12x1.75x30

Spring washer M12

Flatwasher M12

Levelling valve (standard)

Levelling valve (fast acting)

Linkage assembly for levelling valve



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

YEK Tecair FB VRH Suspension Spare Parts

Item
1

w

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Part No.
61610207/01
61610207/02
61610208/01
61610208/02
61610209/01
61610209/02
61610008
61SB610009
61610013
61610012
61610187/01
61610187/02
61610188/01
61610188/02
61610185/01
61610185/02
61610186/01
61610186/02
61610205
61610196/01
61610196/02
61610156
61610197/01
61610197/02
61610043
61610128
61610049
61610121
61610052
61610234
61610054
61SB786157
61610065/02

49HBS5/8UNC3.00

49FWHS5/8
61610067
61610067/1

49HBM12175030

49SWM12
49FWM12

49HB1/2UNC1.25

49SW1/2
49LN1/2UNC
49LN3/4UNF

- 61.786910

61.786827
61.100558

Description
Front suspension hanger LH 190/360 ride ht

Front suspension hanger RH 190/360 ride ht
Front suspension hanger LH 235/405 ride ht
Front suspension hanger RH 235/405 ride ht
Front suspension hanger LH 280/450 ride ht
Front suspension hanger RH 280/450 ride ht
Front hanger - locking bar

Pivot pin assembly

Pivot bush (inner)

Pivot bush (outer)

O'slung beam assy LH (non sealed bag)
O'slung beam assy RH (non sealed bag)
O'slung beam assy LH (sealed bag)

O'slung beam assy RH (sealed bag)

U'slung beam assy LH (non sealed bag)
U'slung beam assy RH (non sealed bag)
U'slung beam assy LH (sealed bag)

U'slung beam assy RH (sealed bag) ,
Airbag top mount assy 190/360 (non sealed bag)
Airbag top mount assy 235/405 (non sealed bag)
Airbag top mount assy 280/450 (non sealed bag)
Airbag top mount assy 190/360 (sealed bag)
Airbag top mount assy 235/405 (sealed bag)
Airbag top mount assy 280/450 (sealed bag)
Air spring piston (non sealed bag)

Airbag bottom plate (sealed bag)

Airbag (non sealed bag)

Airbag (sealed bag)

Shock absorber

Shock absorber eye bush (Boge)

Top shocker bracket - standard

Top shocker bolt assembly

Restraint strap (fluoro green)

Hex bolt 5/8" UNC x 3.00"

Flat washer heavy 5/8"

Chassis stop 190/235/280 ride ht

Chassis stop 360/405/450 ride ht

Hex bolt M12x1.75x30 (non sealed bag)
Spring washer M12 (non sealed bag)

Flat washer M12 (non sealed bag)

Hex bolt 1/2" UNC x 1.25" (sealed bag)

Spring washer 1/2" (sealed bag)

Nyloc nut 1/2" UNC (sealed bag)

Nyloc nut 3/4" UNF (sealed bag)

Levelling valve (standard)

Levelling valve (fast acting)

Linkage assembly for levelling valve



Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

Y@K Trailer Air Suspension Genuine Parts

TECAIR DURATRAC SUSPENSION SPARE PARTS




Barry Stoodiey Pty Ltd

Y@RK Trailer Air Suspension Genuine Parts

TECAIR DURATRAC SUSPENSION SPARE PARTS

item Part No. Description

i 61610414/1/01 Front suspension hanger RH 260/380 RH
61610414/1/02 Front suspension hanger LH 260/380 LH
61610414/2/01 Front suspension hanger LH 300/420 RH
61610414/2/02 Front suspension hanger RH 300/420 LH
61610414/3/01 Front suspension hanger LH 340/360 RH
61610414/3/02 Front suspension hanger RH 340/360 LH
61610414/4/01 Front suspension hanger LH 240/360 RH
61610414/4/02 Front suspension hanger RH 240/360 LH

2 6158506247 Pivot bolt assy M30X190
61506247 Pivot bolt M30X190
49CLNM30 Cone lock nut M30

4 61506470/30 Flat washer M30 H/D

5 61792123 inner washer

6 61792120 Camring

7 61610478 Thrust washer

8 61610477 Pivot bush

9 49HBM24300100 Shock absorber bolt M24x100
61610479 Shock absorber stud M24x140

10 61610442/Boge Shock absorber (Boge)
61610442/Koni Shock absorber (Koni)

10a 61610464 Shock absorber Bush Assy (Koni)
61610481/01 Shock absorber bush sleeve (Boge)
61610481702 Shock absorber bush rubber(Boge)
61610400/01 Beam assy underslung LH
61610400/02 Beam assy underslung RH
61610404701 Beam assy overslung LH
61610404/02 Beam assy overslung RH

12 61610156 Air bag top plate 260/360/380 ride height
61610197/07 Air bag top plate 340/4AN ride heinht
61610197/06 Air bag top plate 300/4 t

13 49LNT3/4UNF Nyloc nut 3/4" UNF ‘

14 49|NT1/2UNC Nyloc nut 1/2" UNC

15 61610443 Airbag

16 49HB1/2UNC1.50 Hex bolt 1/2" UNC x 1.5(

17 493W1/2 Spring washer 1/2"

18 61506250 Flat washer M24 HD (shock bolt only)
49LNM24 Nyloc nut M24 (shock stud only)

19 61SB610477 Pivot Bush repair kit includes:

1 x pivot bush

2 x thrust washers H/D
2 x flat washers M30
1 x pivot bolt M30 x 190

1 x cone lock nut M30



